
6.30 Love and Laughter
6. 0 "The Whale Who Wanted
to Sing at the Met,’ sung by
Nelson Eddy with Orchestraconducted by Robert Arm-
bruster |

6.30 Popular Favouries from
the Request Session
7. 0 Musical Who’s Who
7.15 Latest Dance Releases
7.30 Harry Davidson’s Old TimeOrchestra
7.46 . "Simon the Coldheart"
8. 0 From the Proms
Tapiola, Op. 112, Symphonic
Poem Sibelius
Nursery Suite Elgar

8.35 Songs of Brahms: Alex-
ander kipnis, with pianistGerald Moore
8.49 Organ Recital by E. Pawer
Biggs .

Fugue in C: ‘Fanfare’ Bach
Sheep May Safely Graze

arr. Biggs
Lo, How a Rose e’er Bloom-
ng arr. Brahms

9. 1 From the Thesaurus Lib-
rary
9.30 "The Valley of Decision’’
9.43 Through the Years: The
Mills Brothers
410. 0 An English Concert
710.30 Close down

3) r LA 920 ke. 326m.
7. 0,8.0a.m. LONDON NEWS
Breakfast session9.4 Lou Preager Presents
9.15 Two's Company: Geraldo
and Sydney Bright (piano duet-.
tists)
9.32 Vocals in the Modern Man-ner
9.45 Accordiana10. O Devotional Service

10.20 Morning Star: James Mel-ton (tenor)
10.30 Music While You Work
41. 0 Greymouth Trotting Club:Commentaries during day
Lucky Dip
11.45 Topical Tunes
12. 0 Luneh Music
2. Op.m. Sports Summary
Holiday Matinee °

4.0 "Madame Louise"
4.30 Children’s session: ‘‘The
Robbers"
4.45 Sports Summary No. 2
5.30 Dinner Music
6. 0 "Royal Escape"
6.15 Late Sporting Information
6.30 LONDON NEWS
7. 0 Sports Summary No. 3
7.15 "Hills of Home"
7.30 Evening Programme
The Gracie Fields Programme
8. 0 Miss Susie Slagles
8.30 Say It With Music
8:58 Station Notices9. O Overseas and N.Z. News
9.20 United Nations Background9.30 Classical Celebrity Con-cert
10. O Final Sports Summary10.12 Dancing to Carroll Gibbons
10.30 Close down :

AW, "DUNEDIN780kc 384m.
6. 0, 7.0,8.0 a.m. LONDON NEWS
Breakfast Session
9. 4 Orchestras around theWorld: Berlin State Opera
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices
9.31 Local Weather Conditions
9.32 Variety,10.0 "The Finding of Fairy
Tales," talk by Dorothy White
10.20 Devotional Service

10.40 For My Lady: Cairo Opera
House
41. 0 Music Hall
11.30 Morning Star: Miliza Kor-
jus (soprano)
42. 0 Lunch Music
2.0 p.m. Local Weather Condi-tions
2.30 Variety3.0 Songs by Mexican Com-
posers, sung and explained by
Frederick Fuller
(BBC Production)

3.15 Musical Comedy Gems
3.30 CLASSICAL HOURClarinet Quintet Bliss
Sonata for Viola and Harp

. Bax
Sonata Ballade Agnew

4.30 Children’s Hour: NatureNight
5. 0 Voices in Harmony; The
Madison Singers with the Lew
White Trio
6.15 Music of South America
6.30 On the Dance Floor
6. 0 Dinner Music + -~

6.30 LONDON NEWS
6.45 BBC Newsreel
7. 0 Sports Results
7.15 Book Review: K. J. Sheen
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME
Otago Girls’ High School
Special Choir, conducted by C.
Roy Spackman
Come Lady Day Quilter
At Early Dawn Ireland
Bethlehem Bells Dunhill
Shepherd’s Dance German
Clive Amadio’s Quintet
Carina
~Blue Evening Hill
The Choir:
Songs from "Ballad of Light
and Beauty’ King-Spackman

: (A Studio Recital)

8.2 Masterpieces of Music:
Piano Concerto No. 1 tn E
Minor ChopinIntroduced by Professor V. E.

Galway, Mus.D.
8.49 The Halle Orchestra con-
ducted by John Barbirolli
The Walk to the Paradise

;
Garden Delius

8.58 Station Notices
3. 0 Overseas and N.Z. News
9.20 United Nations Back-
ground
9.30 Readings from the Odys-
sey of Homer, selected and read
by Eric Hill
10. 0 Sports Results

bein
Accent on Melody

11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 Close down

ANZ {DUNEDIN900 ke. 333m.
4.30 p.m. Light Music
5. 0 Bert Hirsch’s Novelty Or-
chestra
5.15 Songs of the South Seas —
5.30 Evening Serenade
5.45 At the Theatre Organ60 Gay Tunes
6.15 "Kidnapped"
6.30 Cofcert Platform:

FamousArtists
7. 0 Popular Parade
7.30 Bandstand
8. 0 Richard Tauber Sings
8.15 Recent Releases
8.30 ‘Beau Geste"’
9. 0 "Heather Mixture"
(BBC Programme)

10.30 Close down

TNVERCARGILLGN eee
7. 0,8.0a.m. LONDON NEWS
Breakfast session
9 3 "Wind in the Bracken"
9.15 The Ladies Entertain
9.31 Home Science Talk: ‘‘Seas-onal Salads"
9.45 Voices in Harmony
10. 0 Devotional Service
10.18 ‘Hollywood Holiday"
410.30 Music While You Play
41. 0 Sol Hoopli’s Hawaiians
11.15 Gore Racing Club: Com-mentaries during day
11.20 Variety
12. 0 Lunch Music
2. Op.m. Holiday Fare
2.30 Racing Summary
4.45 Racing Summary >

5. 0 Children’s Hour: Favourite
Fairy Tales and Correspondence
Club
5.30 Music for the Tea Hour
6. 0 "Dad and Dave"
6.30 LONDON NEWS
6.40 National Announcements
6.45 BBC Newsreel7.4 Sports Results
7.30 "Melba"
8. 0 Musical Comedy Memories,with Jack Thompson at the piano
8.15 "At School To-day: The
Modern Art Lesson"
8.30 "ITMA"
8. 0 Overseas and N.Z. News
9.20 United Nations Background
9.30 "Lady in’ a For"
(BBC Production)

10. 0 Modern Dance Music
10.30 Close down fs

Monday. October 25Local Weather Forecast from ZB’s:
|

7.32 a.m., 12.59 p.m., 9.30 p.m.
|

| LocalWeatherForecast from ZB’s:
7.32 a.m., 12.59 p.m., 9.30 p.m.

1ZB AUCKLAND
1070 ke. = 280 me

6. Oam. Sunrise Serenade (Phil
Shone)
8. 0 Auckland District Weather
Forecast :

|0 Sports Preview9.45 We Travel the Friendly
Road with the Spectator
. © The Strange House of Jef-
frey Marlowe10.15 Limelight and Shadow10.30 Sincerely, Rita Marsden10.45 Cross*oads of Life11. O Light Music and Variety12. 0 Lunch Music
1. Op.m. Holiday Music

|1.30 Aunt Jenny’s Real LifeStories2.0 Miss Trent’s Children3.30 1ZB Happiness Club3.45 Variety4.0 A Laugh Programme4.15 Waltz Melodies
4.30 Piano Recital: Jose Iturbi_
5.30 Windjammer
EVENING PROGRAMME

6. 0 Your Music and Mine
6.30 Kidnapped7. 0 Sports Results
7.15 Bluey and Curley7.30 The Adventures of PerryMason: The Case of the Nervous
Bridesmaid45 Marion Waite, PopularVocalist0 Hagen’s Circus8.15 Ralph and Betty8.45 Radio Editor: Kenneth
Melvin9. 0 Theatre of the Air: The
Long Road Back9.30 New Recordings10. 0 Amateur Vaudeville Show10.30 Movie Musicale: Film Music11. 0 Jim Foley’s Make-believe
Swing Club12. 0 Close downLL

| 27B WELLINGTON980 ke. 306 m,.

6. 0 a.m. Start the Day Right
7.32 Local Weather Forecast
3. 0 Sports Preview
9.30 Queen’s Hall Light Orch-estra
9.45 Tino Rossi (tenor) |
10. 0 The Strange House of Jeff-
rey Marlowe
10.16 Music While You Work |

10.30 Sincerely, Rita Marsden

!

10.45 Crossroads of Life
11. 0 Hawaiian Interlude
12. 0 Bright Musical Fare
1. 0 p.m. Mirthful Mealtime
Music
1.30 Aunt Jenny’s Real LifeStories
Se Miss Trent’s Children
2.30 In Holiday Mood
3.30 Boston Promenade Orch-.
estra
45 Gwen Catley Sings4. 0 A Polka Programme
4.15 Piano Duettists
4.30 In a Modern Manner
J Windjammer
EVENING PROGRAMME
0 Music, Mirth, and Melody
30 Answer Please
45 Twilight Serenade
. 0 Sports Results15 Bluey and Curley
30 The Adventures of Perry
M
45
on
Tusitala, Teller of Tales:

Smith versus Lichtensteiger, by
Weston Martyn
8. 0 Hagen’s Circus
8.15 Ralph and Betty
8.30 The Three Suns
8.45 That's Wrong, You're
Right
9. 0 Theatre of the Air: Dil-
emma
3.45 Singing for Your Su10. 0 The Sinister Man Past
broadcast)
10.15 Selected from the Shelves
10.30 In the Ballroom
41. 0 Latin American Music
12. 0 Close down
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6. 0 a.m. Music for a Spring
Morning
0 Emphasis on Optimism
oO Breakfast Club (Happi
i
0 Sports Preview
30 Morning Melodies
10. 0 The Strange House of Jeff-
rey Marlowe
10.30 Sincerely, Rita Marsden
10.46 Crossroads of Life
12. 0 Music at Mid-day
1.30 p.m. Aunt Jenny’s Real Life
Stories2.0 Miss Trent’s ChildrenZA Musical interlude
3.30 Songs of the Open Road
3.45 Keyboard Capers by IvorMoreton and Dave Kaye
4. 0 In Modern Mood
0 Children’s Session
0 Windjammer: Later Aber-
deen Ships
EVENING PROGRAMME

7.
8.

9.
9.

6. 0 Your Music and Mine
6.30 Three Generations
6.45 Current Successes
7. 0 Sports Results
7.15 Bluey and Curley
7.30 The Adventures of Perry

_
Mason
7.45 Green Rust
8. 0 Hagen’s Circus
8.15 Ralph and Betty
8.30 Popular Light Orchestras
8.45 De You Know?9.0 Theatre of the Air: TheWorm Turns
3.30 Variety Concert10. 0 What’s a Name?
10.15 Tale of Hollywood
10.30 South American Tempo
10.45 Spotlight on Frank Sin--atra and Dinah Shore
11. 0 Accent on Rhythm11.45 Prelude to Good-night12. 0 Close down

| 4ZB DUNEDIN
1040 ke. . 288 m.

'6. 0 a.m. London News
\6. & Start the Day Right
6..30 Get Up, Get Up7.35 Morning Star'3. O Sports Preview
'9.30 Monday Morning Mixture

pr QO The Strange House of Jeff-or Marlowe
10.1 The Caravan Passes
te30 Sincerely, Rita Marsden0.45 The Crossroads of Life
111.30 Midways in Music
\1. O p.m. Variety
1.30 Aunt Jenny’s Real Life
|
Stories
2. 0 Miss Trent’s Children
.30 Radio Matinee
.30 Rita Entertains

:

45 Vocal Duets and Trios
) Mar.o Lorenzi
AS You’ll Laugh at These
.30 Lew White Entertains45 Top Tunes To-day
.30 Windjammer: The Aber-
deen White Star
5.45 Albert Sandler, his Violin,and his Orchestra
EVENING PROGRAMME

6. 0 So the Story Goes
6.15 The Novatones and the
Mastersingers
6.30 dust for You
6.45 London Likes These
7. 0 Sports Results
7.15 Bluey and Curley
7.30 The Adventures of Perry
Mason
7.45 Limelight and Shadow8. 0 Hagen’s Circus
8.15 Raiph and Betty
8.30 Al Jolson
8.45 The Ghost Corps (first
broadcast)9.0 Theatre of the Air: The
Bells Toll Loudly
9.30 Mantovafhi Conducts
9.45 The Carlo Touch10. O Special Album: With
James Melton
10.15 Put Another Record On
10.45 Out on the Ranges11.0 Revue Time
11.30 In Dance Tempo
12. 0 Close down

To-night at 8.45 4ZB presentsthe first broadcast of "TheGhost Corps," a story of freelance diplomacy, mystery andintrigue in the Far East. Join"The Ghost Corps" at 8.45 every
Monday, Tuesday and Wednes-
day.

oA
PALMERSTON Nth.
940 ke 319 m.

7. Oam. Breakfast session
7.15 Dominion Weather Forecast
8.30 Sports Preview (Fred
Murphy)9.0 Good Morning Request
session
9.45 Music for Strings
10. 0 Tradesmen’s Entrance
10.15 Three Gencrations
10.30 Smooth Rhythm
10.45 Comedy Corner
0 From Eric Coates’ Suites
15 es Half Hour5 Anne Ziegler (soprano)
. ©. Sports Results throughout
he Afternoon
. 3p.m. Lunch Music
0 Rhythm of the Islands15 Your Favourite Songs
.30 Kings of the Keyboard45 Queen’s Hall Light Orch-
s
At the Console

J The Latest from Overseas
. oO Selected from the Shelves
A. Tony Martin45 From the Films
.30 The Albert Sandler Trio
45 Stage Successes
EVENING PROGRAMME
Music on the Air
Sports Results (Fred
urphy)The Pace That Kills
Daddy and PaddyThe Strange House of Jef-
ey Marlowe '
Voyage from remy

AAdventures of Perry Mason
Miss Trent’s Children
Raiph and Betty
Make Mine Music
Suppertime Melodies
Theatre of the Air: The
anging Judge32 The Latest Releases
9.45 Crossroads of Life10. 0 Close down
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Trade names appearing in Com-
mercial Division programmes are
published by arrangement,

Labour Day sports . resultswill be fully covered by the
Commercial Stations. Keep
tuned to your local ZB Station
for the latest sports news,

1ZB’s Amateur Vaudeville
Show, at 10 p.m. every Monday,
provides excellent entertain-
ment. Each competitor continuestill the remotely-controlled gong
signals ‘the end of his turn.


